NOTICE

Town of Stratton
Planning Commission

The Stratton Planning Commission will meet on Wednesday, March 6, 2024 at the Stratton
Town Office, 9 W. Jamaica Rd., in Stratton at 7:00PM to act on the following business.

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)

Agenda
Modifications to Agenda.
Review correspondences.
Ensure elected official oaths are current.
Organize for the current year.
Consider final approval of Plimpton subdivision / report.
Review / consider approval of the April 12, 2023 and Feb 21, 2024 PC meeting minutes.
Any other business which may legally come before the commission.



